PUBLISH: Friday, October 29, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 01, 2010.

Certified to before me this October 29, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/23/2010 to 10/12/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/1/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Applied Industrial Techno
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St
Erie Haven

Burkhart, Gary

Drake, Gregory L.

Indiana University

Franz, Jean

Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill
MacAllister Machinery Com
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Shifferly Dodge

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Fred A. Schurger

National Serv-All #091
CenturyLink

Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Chris Krull

Waste Management

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Sherry Laboratories
Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,021.00
16.90
242.19
175.39
417.00
1,081.58
70.50
27,046.90
30.00
4,922.56
290.00
54.49
85.19
1,900.48
277.48
83.61
60.00
40.00
27.44
153.56
2,385.48
26.90
215.46
2,794.67
116.71
950.65
28.68
94.16
299.80
56.84
68.68
48.25
1,800.00
44.40
2,596.00
167.94
110.45
2,605.65
121.44
19.20
55.22
183.59
45.50
1,041.89
80.75
80.00
44,486.37
328.70

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Appraisal Research Corpor
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
Lica Construction Corpora
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Midwest Tile And Concrete
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

Quik Stop

Selking International
Superior Signals, Inc.

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Swiss City Veterinary
Wards The Sign It Shop

Adams County Highway Department

CMC, LLC

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Purdue University

Indiana Council Of Juveni
Softworks, Inc.

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Charles Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
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Amount

31,778.79
9,959.08
3,051.61

20,668.13
5,670.00

686.92
1,637.55
2,333.33

47.35

385.58
5,500.00

119.00

500.00

908.00

713.70
5,578.20

47.84

248.47

302.07

234.87

135.50
8,180.73

480.25

538.47

92.58
287.79
96.96

499.22

174.24

622.89

20.97

205.00

140.20

849.06

55.70
235.00
30.00
2,295.58
1,779.00

221.10

905.52

195.00
1,195.00
1,119.67

202.52

60.00
60.00
7,439.62

10/26/2010




Wal-Mart

Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Rydin Decal

Harvest Land Co-op

Indiana Extension Educators Association
Kim A. Fruechte

American Express

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Ultramax

Hansen Fitness

William Borne

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cochran Distributing

Marco Developments, LLC

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Hirschy's Wearly Monuments
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Lynn Myers

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Sprint

IACCAC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Centurylink Communications
Kent Lehman

John E. Eicher

Mark Small

Medline Industries, Inc.

IACC

Jean Hildebrand

Phyllis J. Everett

Frontier

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

173.66
4.53
134.08
823.97
356.00
135.52
541.20
333.72
216.14
396.00
118.00
533.70
106.09
1,687.50
893.97
75.00
3,150.00
649.61
48.15
1,035.77
900.00
100.00
149.34
250.00
272.85
45.00
10,325.60
823.54
190.00
10,179.98
316.89
60.00
168.00
1,153.04
220.40
145.00
500.00
500.00
155.28

Adams County Truck Repair
Hasler, Inc.

Cynthia Everett

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Holly L. Degitz

Merit International

John August

Farm Plan

Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson
Vermont Systems, Inc.

First Response

Marquis Builders, Inc
Centurylink Communications
Precision Data Products, Inc.
R & L Electronics

Jerandan

Courtesy Ford

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Eran Hackman

Patsy Smith

National License

ICADV

Berne Volunteer Fire Department
Decatur Computer Repair
Theresa Richard

Carol Bittner

Premier Technology Services

Grand Total

609.58
195.00
13.30
4,677.80
390.00
1,780.36
650.00
1,470.00
204.16
3,276.00
106.82
180.00
186.62
163.24
84.90
270.43
672.33
139.95
67.32
984.00
105.94
1,072.63
21.93
110.03
1,842.65
75.00
316.93
285.00
172.92
15.84
28.20
210.00
210.00
120.00
177.86
500.00
500.00
385.00

277,476.98
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