

PUBLISH: Friday, October 29, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 01, 2010.

Certified to before me this October 29, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/23/2010 to 10/12/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/1/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,021.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,778.79
Adams County Treasurer	16.90	Indiana Michigan Power	9,959.08
American Health Care	242.19	American Wire Rope & Slin	3,051.61
Applied Industrial Techno	175.39	Appraisal Research Corpor	20,668.13
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	417.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	5,670.00
Berne Ready Mix	1,081.58	Berne Tri-Weekly News	686.92
Hoosier Blue Flame	70.50	BSN Sports	1,637.55
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	27,046.90	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chef's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	47.35
City Of Decatur	4,922.56	Decatur True Value	385.58
Complete Printing Service	290.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	5,500.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	54.49	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	85.19	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Edris, Brown, Johnson, Antrim, & Brown-St	1,900.48	Emergency Radio Service	908.00
Erie Haven	277.48	Everett Refrigeration & E	713.70
Burkhart, Gary	83.61	Gordon Food Service	5,578.20
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Grimm's Auto	47.84
Indiana University	40.00	Janitors Supply Company	248.47
Franz, Jean	27.44	K-Mart	302.07
Werich, Kelly	153.56	Kiess Electric	234.87
L & S Distributing	2,385.48	Legal Directories Publish	135.50
Lehman Feed Mill	26.90	Lica Construction Corpora	8,180.73
MacAllister Machinery Com	215.46	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	2,794.67	Midwest Tile And Concrete	538.47
Monroe Water Department	116.71	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	92.58
Nipsco	950.65	Miller, Patrick	287.79
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	28.68	Quik Stop	96.96
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	94.16	Selking International	499.22
Shifferly Dodge	299.80	Superior Signals, Inc.	174.24
Smith, Teryl R.	56.84	Print Shop	622.89
Top Supply Company	68.68	Tractor Supply Company	20.97
Tri-State First Aid	48.25	U.S. Postmaster	205.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,800.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	140.20
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	849.06
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,596.00	D & D Auto Repair	55.70
Fred A. Schurger	167.94	Swiss City Veterinary	235.00
National Serv-All #091	110.45	Wards The Sign It Shop	30.00
CenturyLink	2,605.65	Adams County Highway Department	2,295.58
Patrick Norton	121.44	CMC, LLC	1,779.00
Paul Norr	19.20	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	221.10
Chris Krull	55.22	Purdue University	905.52
Waste Management	183.59	Indiana Council Of Juveni	195.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	45.50	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,041.89	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,119.67
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	80.75	Matthew Bender	202.52
Sherry Laboratories	80.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Benicomp, Inc	44,486.37	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Expert Transmission	328.70	Harvest Land Co-op	7,439.62

Wal-Mart	173.66	Adams County Truck Repair	609.58
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	4.53	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Rydin Decal	134.08	Cynthia Everett	13.30
Harvest Land Co-op	823.97	ERS Wireless Communications	4,677.80
Indiana Extension Educators Association	356.00	Michael G. Werling	390.00
Kim A. Fruechte	135.52	Troyer's	1,780.36
American Express	541.20	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	650.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	333.72	Uricks Trucking	1,470.00
Grainger	216.14	Larry Weaver	204.16
Ultramax	396.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Hansen Fitness	118.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	106.82
William Borne	533.70	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	180.00
Verizon Wireless	106.09	Stationair's Express	186.62
Landon Patterson	1,687.50	Holly L. Degitz	163.24
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	893.97	Merit International	84.90
Cochran Distributing	75.00	John August	270.43
Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00	Farm Plan	672.33
LBH Chemical & Industrial	649.61	Mediacom	139.95
Carrie Freeman	48.15	Richard F. Thompson	67.32
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,035.77	Vermont Systems, Inc.	984.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	900.00	First Response	105.94
Hirschy's Wearly Monuments	100.00	Marquis Builders, Inc	1,072.63
O'Reilly Auto Parts	149.34	Centurylink Communications	21.93
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Precision Data Products, Inc.	110.03
Central Customer Charges	272.85	R & L Electronics	1,842.65
Lynn Myers	45.00	Jerandan	75.00
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	10,325.60	Courtesy Ford	316.93
Sprint	823.54	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	285.00
IACCAC	190.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	172.92
Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,179.98	Eran Hackman	15.84
Centurylink Communications	316.89	Patsy Smith	28.20
Kent Lehman	60.00	National License	210.00
John E. Eicher	168.00	ICADV	210.00
Mark Small	1,153.04	Berne Volunteer Fire Department	120.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	220.40	Decatur Computer Repair	177.86
IACC	145.00	Theresa Richard	500.00
Jean Hildebrand	500.00	Carol Bittner	500.00
Phyllis J. Everett	500.00	Premier Technology Services	385.00
Frontier	155.28		
		Grand Total	<u><u>277,476.98</u></u>